Total financial assets 94,976 93,505 - - - - 1,471

Financial Liabilities

Balance due to related parties   23,734 5,742 2,020 6,525 1,100 7,913 434

Deposits and other borrowings   15,813 8,796 750 3,719 68 - 2,480

Lease liabilities 398 - - - - - 398

Interest payable 69 - - - - - 69

Total financial liabilities 40,014 14,538 2,770 10,244 1,168 7,913 3,381

Net financial assets/(liabilities)  54,962 78,967 (2,770) (10,244) (1,168) (7,913) (1,910)

Notes to financial statements
For the six months ended 30 September 2021

Bank of India (New Zealand) Limited  28

Interest rate sensitivity:
The table below summarise the post-tax sensitivity of financial assets and liabilities to change in interest rate risk.
The market value of the assets and liabilities were used as the basis for the analysis and financial modelling was
used to determine the impact on those values of changes in each risk scenario.

(in NZ $’000)

As at 30 September 2021 (Unaudited)

Carrying
Amounts

-1.0%
Profit or Loss

+1.0%
Profit or Loss

-1.0%
Equity

+1.0%
Equity

Financial assets
Cash 35 - - - -
Balance due from related parties 1,199 - - - -
Due from other financial institutions 23,434 - - - -
Loans and advances 100,478 (722) 722 (722) 722
Interest receivable - - - - -

Total financial assets 125,146 (722) 722 (722) 722

Financial liabilities
Balance due to related parties 52,426 375 (375) 375 (375)
Deposits and other borrowings 15,193   52 (52) 52 (52)
Lease liabilities 301 - - - -
Interest Payable 13   - - - -

Total financial liabilities 67,933  427 (427) 427 (427)

(in NZ $’000)

As at 31 March 2021 (Audited)
Carrying
Amounts

-1.0%
Profit or Loss

+1.0%
Profit or Loss

-1.0%
Equity

+1.0%
Equity

Financial assets
Cash 49 - - - -
Balance due from related parties 1,647 - - - -
Due from other financial institutions 8,577 - - - -
Loans and advances 90,144 (653) 653 (653) 653
Interest receivable - - - - -

Total financial assets 100,417 (653) 653 (653) 653

Financial liabilities
Balance due to related parties 28,663 203 (203) 203 (203)
Deposits and other borrowings 15,610 59 (59) 59 (59)
Lease liabilities 423 - - - -
Interest Payable 16 - - - -

Total financial liabilities 44,712 262 (262) 262 (262)

As at 30 September 2020 (Unaudited)

Carrying
Amounts

-0.50%
Profit or Loss

+0.50%
Profit or Loss

-0.50%
Equity

+0.50%
Equity

Financial assets
Cash 80 - - - -
Balance due from related parties 1,617 - - - -
Due from other financial institutions 15,396 (43) 43 (43) 43
Loans and advances 77,882 (564) 564 (564) 564
Interest receivable 1 - - - -

Total financial assets 94,976 (607) 607 (607) 607

Financial liabilities
Balance due to related parties 23,734 103 (103) 103 (103)
Deposits and other borrowings 15,813 95 (95) 95 (95)
Lease liabilities 398 - - - -
Interest Payable 69 - - - -

Total financial liabilities 40,014 198 (198) 198 (198)

Notes to financial statements
For the six months ended 30 September 2021

Bank of India (New Zealand) Limited  29

Foreign exchange risk:
The table below summarises the Bank's open foreign currency position.

(in equivalent NZ $’000)
30.09.2021 (Unaudited) 31.03.2021 (Audited) 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)

(USD) (INR) (USD) (INR) (USD) (INR)

Financial assets
Cash 3 - 4 - 5 -
Balance due from related parties 1,173 26 1,503 94 1,586 30
Total financial assets 1,176 26 1,507 94 1,591 30

Financial liabilities
Deposits and other borrowings 1,149 - 1,473 - 1,563 -

Total financial liabilities 1,149 - 1,473 - 1,563 -

Net Open Position: 27 26 34 94 28 30

Foreign exchange sensitivity:
The table below summarises the post-tax sensitivity to changes in foreign exchange rates.

The table below summarises the post-tax sensitivity to changes in foreign exchange rates.
(in NZ $’000)

As at 30 September 2021
(Unaudited)

Carrying
Amounts

-10%
Profit or Loss

+10%
Profit or Loss

-10%
Equity

+10%
Equity

Financial assets
Open Position 53 (4) 4 (4) 4

(in NZ $’000)
As at 31 March 2021 (Audited) Carrying

Amounts

-10%
Profit or Loss

+10%
Profit or Loss

-10%
Equity

+10%
Equity

Financial assets
Open Position 128 (9) 9 (9) 9

(in NZ $’000)
As at 30 September 2020
(Unaudited)

Carrying
Amounts

-10%
Profit or Loss

+10%
Profit or Loss

-10%
Equity

+10%
Equity

Financial assets
 Open Position 58 (4) 4 (4) 4

Liquidity risk:
The table below summarises the cash flows receivable and payable by the Bank under non-derivative financial assets and liabilities
by remaining contractual maturities as at 30 September 2021. The amounts disclosed are contractual undiscounted cash flows
and is not disclosed based on expected cash flows. The liquid assets are for the purpose of managing liquidity.

 (in NZ $’000)

As at 30 September 2021 (Unaudited)
Up to 3
months

3 to 12
months

1 to 5
years

Over 5
years

On
demand

Total

Assets
Cash - - - - 35 35
Balance due from related parties - - - - 1,199 1,199